Terrell County Board Of Education Minutes June 8, 2020

The Terrell County Board of Education met Monday, May 11, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the Terrell County Board of Education Board Room. Members present were: Ray Moses, Mellean Davis, John Gardner, Michael Oxford and Albert Crumbley.

Vice Chairman Oxford called the meeting to order. The invocation and pledge to the flag were led by Mellean Davis.

Approved Minutes dated May 11, 2020: Motion from Mr. Gardner, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved agenda: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Moses. Motion carried unanimously.

Statements Reviewed: Lunchroom, Athletic Dept., SPLOST, and Allie Jenkins Scholarship.

Approved Financial Statement (April 2020): Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mr. Gardner. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Payment of Bills: Motion from Mr. Moses, seconded by Mrs. Davis Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Resignations: (Santita Mercer & Temeisha Moore)
Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Moses. Motion carried unanimously

Approved Recommendations for Employment 2020 - 2021:

Special Education Director (Gloria McDowell)

Motion from Mr. Moses, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously

Approved Revised School Calendar 20-21: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Spending Resolution: Motion from Mr. Moses, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting Adjourned: Motion from Mr. Mose, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously.

Ray Moses, Chairman	Michael Oxford, Vice-Chairman
	Douglas Bell, Secretary